« ‘Impact from Government austerity measures reducing the availability ‘of discretionary spend on pnvate 

education a 
. Lack of investment in the local community impacting on the sociat/econamic dynamics 

Valuation 

in our opimon the Market Value of the freehold interest in the Property as at 9" December 2011 is: 

= = £920,000 (Nine Hundred and Twenty Thousand Pounds)’ 

The valuation set out above excludes any liability that anses or could arise in respect of VAT, taxation and the 

costs of acquisition or realisation. 

$t Michaels Schoot 1 CR ref 111548 | Pg 3

ST MICHAELS SCHOOL TAWSTOCK LTD 

LEASE COMMITMENTS Contract Potential Liability